Virendra Kumar Soni

Managing Director

DIN - 08554333

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalization and total debt as of March 31, 2024 (based on our Audited Financial
Statements) and as adjusted to give effect to the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the section titled
‘ Financial Statements’, ‘Risk Factors’, ‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Position and
Results of Operations’ and ‘Other Financial Information’.

   (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars
PRE ISSUE

31st March, 2024
POST ISSUE*

Borrowings:
Short term Debt (A) 1538.50 [1538.50]
Long‐term Debt (B) 69.56 [69.56]
Total debts (C) 1608.06 [1608.06]
Shareholders’ funds
Equity Share capital 5049.50 [9089.1]
Reserve and surplus 67.99 [875.91]
Total shareholders’ funds (D) 5117.49 [9965.01]
Long term debt / shareholders’ funds (B/D) 0.01 [0.01]
Total debt / shareholders’ funds (C/D) 0.31 [0.16]

* To be updated in the Letter of Offer:

1. All Borrowings having maturity over 12 Months at initial recognition date are Long Term in nature.
2. Short Term Borrowings are debts repayable within 12 months from origination of debt.
3. The amounts disclosed above are based on the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the

year ended March 31, 2024.

118

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion of our financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with the